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+ “Committee on Un- , ‘
N;Angeles,~ca11fornia on September 18, 1951.

e NSEND testified that he was a CP member in
d, california, from 1943, to 1948, and identified

C . Hollywoo
JOSEPH LOSEY as one of the members of the Screen Writers
Branch of the CPA to which TOWNSEND was assigned in July,

1 44.
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Pare the subjects of Los Angeles files 100-23402, a pending .-

-\case, and “closed case, respectively. JOSEPH "~ .’y -
LOSEY 1s on the Security Index of this office and is presently;'l_;?(

residing in London, England. There is no
Angeles 1ndices for
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UNITED STATES DEPA TMENT OF IUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to American Ex.nbassy
File No. 1, Grosvenor Square
London, W, 1

Chater | 2, e
’m ”'_mrecm, m T T (1oo-3h3h68)
a('/ Fromi  legal Attache T . (100-61;6) | S
9[71) o London, England . . e ST '
Subject: JOSEPH WALTON LOSEY, wa.; I .7'./60/ |
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PERSONAL HISTORY

FRIT Identification Record
FBI No. 328 563 B

Subject!s name is JOSEPH WALTON LOSEY.
BIRTH DATA

FBI Identification Record (supra)

Subject was born on January 14, 1909, at La Crosse, Wisconsin.
EDUCATION |

-Records of Another Government Agency

10SEY received a Bachelor of Arts degree fram Dartmouth College in

1926, and he completed one year post-graduate studies at Harvard University
in 1929 and 1930,

MILITARY SERVICE

LOSEY was inducted into the United States Army through Local Draft -
Board No. 2143, Santa lonica, California, on January 25, 19Lk, and he was
honorably discharged on November 1l, 19}: He was assigned Army serial

nusber 39724734 and was assigned to Unit B, Signal Corps FPhoto Center,
Fort Jay, New York.

LEARITAL STATUS
-

Subject was married to EI.'EZAETH HAYES at Hossic Falls, New Yoik,
on July 23, 1937. ,

ew Yo s New York
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‘Los Angeles, cgomia |IIIII |- 1d

October 16, 1950 217 East }i8th Street
' New York City, New York

September 8, 1942 52 Jane Street
New York City, New York
December 13, 1943 1650 North Amalfi Drive
Pacific Palisades, California

November 15, 19l 19 Charlton Street
New York City, New York

Jamary 2, 1945 - 9l 1falibu Beach Road
Pacific Palisades, California
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As of September, 1949, subject resided at 2212 Holly Drive, Los
Angeles, California. )
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* WHOLLY:0OD REPORTER,"
a publication gfethe
y entertainment industry

..

The March 13, 1950, issue reflected that, as of that time, subject
was employed by Ho;izon Productions, 5255 Clinton Averme, Los Angeles.

L2

As of September, 1950, subject was employed as an indepemient motion
picture director at Hotion Picture Center, 846 North Caluenga Boulevard, Los
Angeles. .

52 —

As of July, 1952, subject, an independent producer, was directing
a film in Rome, Italy.

“HOILY'500D REPORTER (supra)

: ' The February 25, 195’4,- issue reflected that JOE LOSEY was in London
directing a movie, "Sleeping Tiger."

IDENTIFICATION RECORD

Records, Los Angeles Police Department and
Los Angeles County Sheriffts Office

oL These records, as made available to SE on June 17, .-
- 195L, failed to reflect any record identifiable with the subject. o %&
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¥BI Identification Record
FBT No. 328 563 B

Contributor of ' Arrested or .

" Fingerprints  Name and Number Received Charge_ Disposition
Army Joseph Walton 1/19/Lk '
Losey Los Angeles,
#3972473h California

FOREIGN TRAVEL

Files of Passport Division
Department of State
Washington, D.Ce

JOSEPH LOSEY was issued the following passportss

Passport No. 577249 dated May 29, 1928, for travel in England,
France, Italy, Gemany, Russia, and sPain.

Passport No. 412218 dated June 2L, 1931, for travel in England,
Germany, France, Austria, Switzerland, and Italy.

Passport No. 158970 dated December 19, 193k, for travel in England,
Finland, and Russia, for study in theaters.

Subject arrived in Russia on May 11, 1935, for the purpose of
. studying Soviet theaters, and registered at the American Consulate, Moscow,
RuSSia- ¢ '

1

ACTIVITIES IN THE CO-MUNIST PARTY AND
COMUNIST POLITICAL ASSOCIATION

b2
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“RED CHANNELS," a publication
of "COUNTER-ATTACK," the news
letter of facts to combat
Communism, published at

55 West L2nd Street

New York City

This publication, page 10k, of the June, 1950, issue, reflected
that JOSEPH LOSEY was the signer of an Amicus Curaie Brief addressed to the
Supreme Court, asking them to review the conviction of LAWSON and TRUMBO.

e

Yy -
In April, 1950, subject was one of the signers of a telegram sent
to the Honorable ROBERT H. JACKSON, Associate Justice, United States Supreme

Court, regarding the Supreme Court!s refusal to adjudicate on the appeal of the
"Hollywood 10" : ' )

AMERICAN YOUTH FOR DEMOCRACY (AYD)

The AYD has been designated by the Attorney General of the United
States pursuant to Executive Order 10450,

U -

On June 19, 1946, subject was heard to state that he was continuing
his activities in organizing a mobile skit on Ku Klux Klan activities and
was expecting to put the skit on at the next scene of a major Klan outbreak.
He also stated he would like to have the AYD help in getting a turnout.

The Ku Klux Klan (KKK) has been designated by the Attorney General
of the United States pursuant to Executive Order 10450.

. . . . s
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LA 100-23402 . ' ’ Q] R
INDEPENDENT CITIZERS COMMITTEE OF -t

THE ARTS, SCIENCES, AND PROFESSIONS : - .
{ICCASP)

Regarding this group, LOUIS F. BUDENZ, former Communist Party National
Functionary, states on page 219 of his book, "Men without Faces"--"This was one
of the most pertinent of the Communist fronts—The Comittee was created in my
office at the "DAILY WORKER" and largely at my instigation." BUDENZ states on
page 221 "—the Communist writers, scientists, and professionals—obtained the
cooperation of scores of non-Comunists in this red-controlled organization——."

The "DATLY WORKER" is an East Coast Communi st newspaper.

S -

In May, 1946, subject was heard to state that he wanted to get
up & fifteen or thirty minute show in connection with the KKK, which would
be ready to go at the next outbreake. It was also stated that the American
Veterans Conmittee (AVC) had agreed to sponsor such a show. He further
stated that there would be a meeting regarding this affair with the ICCASP
at 1515 Crossroads, Hollywood, on H4ay 25, 1946, .

Subject was heard to state that he plamed to attend a meeting of
the TCCASP which was being held in Los Angeles on July 29, 1946.

The AVC (Amvets) is described on page 43 of the Fourth Report on
Un-American Activities in California, 1548, as one of those typical organiza-
tions faced with constant Communist disruption and confusion, and the Cali-
forni, Section of the AVC falls into the Communist-dominated class and is a
vociferous dissident minority in National AVC affajrs.

HOLLYWOOD WRITERS MORTLIZATION FOR DEFENSE (H?M)

The H¥{ has been designated by the Attorney General of the United
States pursuant to Executive Order 10450,
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on August 10, 1946, subject was heard to advise FANNS EISLER that he
was to attend a meeting of the Writers lobilization on that date. -

RUTH FISCHER, aka ELFRIEDE EISLER,

a sister of HAWMS and GERHART EISLER,
who joined the German Communist
Party in 1917

In the November 23, 1916, issue of the "NEW YORK JOURNAL AMERICAN', .
a daily New York newspaper, in an article captioned "The Comintemts American -
Agent," a story dealing with her brother, GERGART's activities, RUTH FISCHER
stated that HANNS EISLER was brought into the German Communist Party in

1926 by his brother, GERHART.

-y -

CULTURAL AND SCIENTIFIC CONFERENCE
FOR WORLD PEACE (CSC™P)

1949 Repcrt of the Senate Fact-Finding Committee
t on Un-American Activities in California

According to this source, the CCWP held at the Waldorf-Astoria Hotel
- ol




LA 100-23L02

in New York on March 25 to 27, 1949, was an International Communist-front
activity growing out of a Communist-sponsored Congress of Intellectuals held
in Poland in 19L48. : - -

"LOS ANGELES DATLY NEWS,"
a local newspaper

The March 2k, 1949, issue listed the sponsors of the CSC™P being
held in New York City on March 25 at the Waldorf-Astoria Hotel, and JOE LOSEY
was listed as one of the sponsors of this affair.

"DATLY PEOPLES WORLD," a West Coast
Comunist newspaper

The March 24, 19L9, issue reflected that the subject was one of
the sponsors of the CSCP being held in New York City on March 25, 1949,

"RED CHANELS" (supra)

JOSEPH LOSEY was carried as a sponsor on the official program
of the Scientific and Cultural Conference for Peace in March, 1949.

SCREEN WRITERS GUILD (S¥G)

Fourth Report on Un-imerican
Activities in California, 19L8

This report on page 52 states that the SW was "typical of i‘rbnt.
organizations in the sciences and professions classifications."

WHOLLY"'00D REPORTER" (supra)

The October 16, 1950, issue carried a notice directed to all members
of the SW3, which reflected that JOSEPH LOSEY was one of the members of the
S who had signed the non-Communist loyalty oath required by the guild,

- NISCELLANEQUS
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. SUBPOENA BEFORE HOUSE CO/MITTEE
ON UN-AMERICAN ACTIVITIES (HCUA)

<
WYARIETY," a publication of
the entertainment industry

The August 31, 1951, issue in an article captioned, "Red Prober
1ists 8 to Be Supoenaed," which reflected that Representative DONALD JACKSON
of the HCUA announced the names of persomns still unserved with subpoenaes
to appear before the HCUA at the Federal Building in Los Angeles on Septem-
ber 17, 1951. JOSEPH LOSEY was among those listed.

p10O

CONTRIBUTIONS TO COMAUNIST PURLICATIONS -
A Y .

D (supra)s

- -

In August, 1946, subject was heard to state that he and

planned to attend a party for the DPW to be held at 7h2 Shoemaker Drive, | S
Los Angeles. A ' )
" PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION
FBI Identification Recon- & s
Names JOSEPH WALTOINOSEY -
Sexs “MYale T 7 . .
Race: ) vini.te ‘
Born: B _ Jamuary 1k, 1909; LaCrosse, Wisconsin_
Heights e T e
Weights 175 lbs. :
Build: Lfed:i.um5 L ,
Hairs Browvn O>oc ,_\«:":J _ >
Complexions Light =
Scars and Marks: Umbilical repatr 7'/ .

-13 -
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1A 100-23402

Relatives:

Army Serial No.s
Social Security No.t
FBI No.:s
Occupations:
Residence:

Photo available,

Former wives, Hollywood -
LOVISE LOSEY PEREZ,
ELTZABETH HAWES LOSEY;
Mother - INA HIGBEE LOSEY; .

Father - JOSEPH WALTON LOSEY (deceased);
Sister - MARY L. MAVES;

Son - GAVRICK LOSEY

3972473k B

116-01-1967

328 563 B

Notion picture director and producer

60 Queen Ann Street, London W. 1,
England

-P -

i
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ADINISTRATIVE PAGE

In view of information set forth in this report, it is recb:mnendéd
subject be retained on the Security Index at this time.

Personal history data, 1946
coxrds, edvcation, military
LDB 15, 570 service, marital
Lexington Ave.status, residences
NYC, NY '
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ATMINISTRATIVE PAGE

Pretext tele-~
hone call to
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By letter dated 2/20/5h WFO advised searches were being made by
the Department of State to locate subjectts passport file.

LEAD:
1.0S ANGELES OFFICE

At Los Angeles, California:-

Will, upon receipt of information from WO regarding subjectts
passport file, close this case administratively. . ‘

-19 -
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Oﬁice Memomndzmz . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

10 : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-343468) . ' patm 8/18/5L;

pra— " W gy e
[hier iutia oty aoad P IR B g, .

LT

?\\Q‘,\mu SAC, L0S ANGELES (100'23"62’., |

P
ffice are being made to locate the subject's passport file,

z vise that this practice will not be necessary if e
are retained. A S

CC WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE (100-27972) (Registered)

> RECORDED—127 / lra” 373(?3' "'7 4 | |

. ) ‘ Q" C_, ., 195‘ 1 )
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Sta.ndnrd l‘orm ¥o. 6L.D R o , '.(E Q ID-122 -

, ) T - (5-11-53).
: orr:cnnnnonannvn - mmsmmsemm | |

. @m s Director, FBI (100-31;31;68) '_ - DATE: 7/9/54 .
X + SAC, Los Angeles (100-23u02) bard UID. |
: ) ar
SUBJECT: JOSEPH WALTON LOSEY, wae 730 -.s-'
' SECURITY MATTER - C :
o
. — It 1s recomnmended that a Security Index Gara. de prepa.red. on tho
o abovo-captioned. individuml.
_i_ The Security Index Card on the captioned 1nd.lvidu.a.1 sho'uld Ye
changed as follows: (Specify change only)
_ - K
NME MAKE TITLE READ: Josph Walton Losey_ riED
FEVRIIANS
ALIASES ATIOi: U
FATIVE BORK NATURALIZED ' ALIEN

COMMUNIST SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUR

-k MISCELLANEOUS (Specify) ' p
TAB FOR DETOOM___X TAB FOR COMSAB___ X RACE SEX.
DATE OF BIRTH | | PLACE OF BIRTH. '

TBUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of empioy'lng concern and address)

KEY FACILITY DATA: '
GEOGRA‘PHICAL REI'E‘BENCE NUMBER RISPONSIBILIT!

/00- J/JY

'y

INTERESTED AGENGIES

RESIDENCE ADDRESS

‘(Veteran World war II):
ow |C~
GISTERED MAIL

G OUlL22 193 ;/// 7
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FEDERAL BUREAU . NVEST]GATlON I

¥Form No. 1
THis case orIGINATED AT BUREAU , FILE NO.

REFORT MADE AT DAT'E:‘HE‘ l PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE

1/ | LONDON, ENGLAMD 1012 /54! 9/17; 10/6/5k
JOSEPZ WALTO: LOSEY
SECURITY MATTER - C
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:
-P- S
- [ .
v, - ..'-,-.;:;) ‘\—
i Cx““ o Cf Q‘JM/I
e~ A ot #” A oot _| . Sower WRITE IN THESE SPACES
| Cuiiis WA RUYEDS ¢ (el 2/ %% &5 - j 7
COPLES OF THIS REPORT 3 e .
€ - Bureau (100-3L3L68) o — RECORDED-42
1 - Lorndon (100-€L6) - ' BX. - 109
)
. \\ e I r‘.’/]

PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND I TS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED. S 7
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Washington, D. C.
October 12, 195k

Re: JOSEPH WALTOX LOSEY

<
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ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

)

LEAD:
REFERENCE: London letter to Bureau 6/21/5kL.
NOTE:

= |
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ANV S PR,

St¢C, Los fngeles (100-23402) Octodser 2., 195L

f"CORDED-57
Director, FBI (100-343458)- (//O
X109 L7

JOSEPY “ALTON LOSEY
SECURTIY MLTTER - C

Bnclosed for yourgd et ¢ two copies of
tne revort of Special Agen%&ted ‘57C
Catooer 12, 195L, at London, tngland. You &re ceut’oned
repgard'ng the date eppearing in tals report &s tal

information nas been classifled "Top Sec-et’ ana saould
be 1imited strictly to ine -ureau for the present.

E!é'yé@

NOTE ON VELLOW:

Subject on SI.

-J_d_c_l y1&”

Tolson ——
Boardman
Nichols
Belmont
Harbo _———
Mohr
Parsons
Rosen
Tamm

Sizoo .
Sintetrowd

Tele. Room ___\
Holloman ' . ..
Glndy . ‘7_ a

MAILED 20

[and
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, | FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON -
g ﬁﬁ?ggommmmlw LOS..A_..NG’ELES | e i
. REPORT MADE AT - : 10D '°“ """c" A amm— 57(/ “

L VASEINGTON, D. Gs

VSYNOPSISOFFA \/A ; :

:Subjeet, ‘born 1/1).;/09 La Crosse, " Wisconsin; “was issued &

A passport in 7/50 for travel to France and England for. four -
/ months to direet a motion plcture. This passport was renewed ;
v ire in 7/5l+ - Another ‘passport:

at Venice, Italy, in 7/52 to exp!
in 8/5h at G1asgowv, Scotland,

ijssued to. subject

all countries except Albania, Bulgaris, China, Cz

Hungary, Poland, Rumanie, end the USSR. No trave

Legal residence shown as 60 Queen Anne Street, London W

The State Department requested the American consulate ‘at’
to endeavor to. take up and

Glasgow, S
hold subject's paSSport on the grounds thet he had been - - Pt
4 a sponsor of the Cultural Scientifio

reported as & CP member an
city, 3/25/49, (The .

Conference for World Peace, New York
ntific end Cu ltural Conference for

front)e  NO additional 1n1‘orma.tion

world Peace .

ava.ilable at present regarding this s:l.tua.t.ton. I
T pEncY/tas DIST OFF & T X

REG. RECD. _ 3 2.=5 rwi RUO @C ENB LEéA'T LO/U'D |

,‘ "AGENI:YIIA o I ¢

: . -‘"""ﬁ; oo A..'-:. EERSCR R

. REP'T..FORW b(___l_i_ S
Tpy Saank b

. = REQ. RECD ° : R
DETATILS: AT ASHINGION, De c. s, MW prgp i
#.7 pASSPORT INFORMATION' e R '

e _The subgect's £ile
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The file disclosed that JOSEPH WALTON LOSEY, born January 1k, 1909,
e " 3n La Crosse, ¥Wisconsin, applied for a passport on July &4, 1950,

at Los Angeles, California., He stated he intended to depart
from New York City about Apgast 10, 1950, and wanted to travel
in ¥rance tnd,,w.md for -.fgur months to dreck. @ motion picture,
PaSspopt Num¥er ' t].h31 as Yssued for this pépp‘ se on July 27,
1950, ‘It was valld for-all-tountries #xcept wilitary oesupied
areas and the countries of Bulgaria and Hungery.

“On the above spplication for passport, LOSEY gave
" his permanent residence address as 2212 Holly Drive, Hollywood,
California. He also indicated that his wife was residing with
him. With regard to previous foreign travel, subject indicated
the following: ' '

s ;ﬂ!hroo month -poriods_,in England snd France in '1928 and 1931;
4 i Eight mo?wu in Strt:tzorland, rinland, and Gerwmany, in 1935.

“ He stated that his 133l passport had been misplaced or
destroyed by accident. The file reflects that this particular
N passport, number 158970, #asued December 19, 193y, was the one on
TR which LOSEY traveled to Russia in 1935 when he registered with
B the American Consulate at Moscow on July 8, 1935,

This application for pasaport; dat?@g 21, 1950, was
'L

|

accompanied by a aipporting letter from IRVING , President,

Irving Allen Enterprises, Incorporated, Esg)eLlon Studios, Hollywood,
s e letter stated Chat LOSEY was employéa-by this = .
£¥irm as director of the film, “The Man who Watehed the Trains @Go
\By,® which film was being produced in Paris #nd Lo . The

sdentifying witness to this application was HENRY J \MBERGER, no

rolation,Wﬁhn._ﬂnf_& ia, who

indicated he had known the subject for four years.

~ According to LOSEY's passport file, the above passport,
pumber 331431, was renewed at Venice, Italy, on July 7, 195¢, to
expire on July 6, 1954. At this time, the subject give his
eddress as the Hotel Danieli, Venice. .. He stated his legal ..

residence was cére of Pitilson and Mayyrs, 580 -5th Avenue, New York

"Oon August 20, 1954, LOSEY applled for a passport at the
- - American Consulate, Glasgow, Scotland, . He stateda his mailing
_ - asddress was the Goorgo Hotel, Edinburgh, 8cotland, and that his
‘ legal residence was 60 Queen Anne Street, London W. 1. The subject
did not specify any travel plans at the time he applied for
passport at Glasgow, Scotland. Psassport number 383 was issued
to him at Glasgow on August 23, 1954. It was valid for travel
in all countries except Albania, Bulgaria, China, sCzechosiovakia,
Hungary, Poland, Rumanis, and the USSR, - x

-2-'




Bimard o e URve wd aiee

WFO 100-27972

On tha
his parents nw

n_Merch 5,.1880,.
at La Crosse, Wisc ; SEY,
Wisconsin. . o ]
-7 He ghve his mothal's residesicé @t the ¥lme of spplication :

>

as 1012 ¥. Oregoh-Street, EY Paso, Te¥as, and requested that she
‘be notified in the event of his death or disability. LOSEY
indicated he was last\parried on October 19, 194}, at Frenchtown,

ART. who was born at Gardner, Maine, on
his~ wile was re ng at Los geles,
hown. i e
e @25.\]?,-,—5 1/-'*//0'7'7%«“ L
) As referfdnces on appli on, subject 1 at;d _
. , . friend, -2 Conaught Square, London,/ %
¢ and Mr. A. 8 , friend, rﬁa"rﬁ‘ﬁgzs—'gg', London. | b 2

~-the names MI
% PR \

‘i)escriptiv: characteristics regarding subject on this
latest application are as follows: o

Height: ) 6!

Hair: Brown

Eyes: ) Blue

Marks: ' Pock marks on forehead
Occupation: Motion picture director

- Subject!s file &t the Passport Office reflects that
on December 27, 1954, the State Department informed the American
Consulate at Glasgow, Scotland, that jhe Department had Wgen
advised that the subject was a member of the Communist Party
and had been & sponsor of the ®cultural Scientific Conference
for World Peace” held in New York City on March 25, 1949.

" It 48 noted that the House Committee on Un-American
Activities has cited the Scientific and Cultural Conference
for World Peace as a Communist front, which ®"was actually &
supermobilization of the inveterate wheel-horses and sugporters
of the fommunist ferty and its euxiliary organizations, _
HCUA had referengs to the Scigntific and Cultural Gonference for
world ce arranged by the National Couneil of the Arts, Sciences,
and Professions, and held in New York City on March 25, 26, and 27,

2905,

- " In edvising the American Consuiate at Glasgow of the above,
the Department of State requested the Consulate to endeavor to ,
teke up and hold LOSEY's passport, It was shown that LOSEY could -

vt R f
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_be informed that his case was being considered under Section 51.135
s of Passport Regulations (relating to limitations on the issuance

of passports to individualssupporting the Communist movement).

Purtbher, LOSEY should be requested to subtmit an affidavit of

aature mutliised undep Bection 52:142 of Pgsspert Regulslions = i |

: g‘fh statesignt a3 to phst or predent c_omnnz:t’tnrty ﬁmhip).‘"" o
“and be rmed that he eould sutmif any sfditional laformation” ..
l;; igxsuidorod pertinent as to whether his case fell under Section

The subjectts fils at the Pauﬁort office, Department
of State, does not reflect any additional information regarding
the above-mentioned request that LOSEY's passport be taken up.

’” . B . . P ¥ s T, o~
( : . " ) . e ! . * v
Y - . : AT i i
. - . <guc- . F %

5

R
Wy .

e s 1



WFO 100-27972
- ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
REFERENCE: Lo# Angeles letter to Washington Field dated
5 §ovember 15, 195k, regarding JOSKPR WALTON LOSEX.
% ¢ £ ¢
,‘;‘ ",_‘A 'S
’ . .
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Oﬂ‘ice Mem,. ﬂmdum UNITED ST‘}I‘BS GOVERNﬁ'ENT

DIRECTOR, FBI (100- 31;31;68) - pATE: 1/7/55

___,_sac WFO (100-2797_2)_;

. 0SEPH WALTON LOSEY
SM - C
.00 - Los Angelea

z :;‘/AQY Enc ed here or the Bureau are five coples ef the*:jw~
report of SA dated 1/7/55, at Ha.shington, D. c., =
regarding captioned individual, R _7C.
' Three copies of this report are enclosed ror the office'ffff
or origin, Los Angeles,

For the Bureau's 1n£ormation, LA reqnested WFO to check
the files of the Passport Office, Department of State, regarding
subject by a letter dated 11/15/54. This request had beén
previously made but difficulty was encountered in locating
LOSEY's file. After repeated efforts, the subject!s file was
located and reviewed on 1/4/55 as reflected in details of "
enclosed report. . . v

=1

It is noted that information in
enclosed report indicates that additional action will probably
be taken by the Passport Office regarding the subject's case,
Horever, his case is not being retained in a pending status by
the WFO since previous experience.has shown that it could very
possibly be several weeks or even months before any addition
8 s avai

8 suggestie

ce rigin follow this matter and if WFO does not
obtain rurther details within a reasonable period, this office
be requested to recheck the subject's file at the Passport Office.

With regard to the statement in the details of enclosed

. report that the Department of State received éi?natjg gt’hag 7ubjecb

ENCLOSURES (5)  QF . W

? () 57@//’;(\ &®-19 g7 gwis 19:;3
2-Los AALeles(lOO-ég\ d)(Encls 3)(R¥) et
\%(\/w 3

W? __—_._;_;\-.n..
288~ %&w 2
64 JAN 2om L




WFO 100-27972

was a member of the Communist Party and a sponsor of the Cultural -
Scientific Conference for World Peace, 1t 1s noted that the file -

reflects this information was furnished State by the Bureau
through lialison. - . I ’ - S

With regard to a photograph of the subject, LA 18
advised that a ‘Passport photograph has been taken by WFO.
when copies have been completed and are available, they will
be forwarded to the office of origin. '

-




; ﬁice Meﬂ ”zmdzmz UNITED. ﬂ;}zs GOVERNMENT

' 0 2 DIREGTOR. FBI (100-314.31;68) -  DaTE: March b, 1955
oM : SAC, LOS ANGELES (100-23,1;02)
' . D
SUBJECT: " JOSEPH WALTON LOSEY .
SECURITY MATTER = € o

(OO : Los Angelu)

.

| T :f T It 18 recommended that a Security Index card be pr P ed on the :E
T T above-captioned individual. O s .l~ : R

'. ;..,.»' .

The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be

) l- changed as follows. (Specify change 0317 )
. : . — — — v = . .
R L | - ‘;‘.\:U N r\bS“:\ED

ALIASES

T

NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED . JLIEN

COMMUNIST  SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY_ INDEPENIENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE

MISCELLANEOUS (Specify)
74B FOR DEICOM Delete T4B FOR COMSAB Delete RACE SEX_____

 DATE OF BIRTH - PLACE OF BIRTH

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show neme of employing concern and .address)

KEY FACILITY DATA:

GEOGRAPHICAL FEFERENCE NUMBER _ pngsponsn;:{mz
INTERESTED AGENCIES (e e “z //é a-
NG wnue

9 h’AR 15 1955 1
i

RESIDENCE ADDRESS _

N - . . . ___ T _-‘1
RED MAI ' (/ J7 . Not {franted based upon b7C/
an Vo\i,_ "War II service only.

*\U 67 MAR 301955




2ol

wmmn“ - P

Ojﬁce Memomndum UNITED STATES GOVEKNMENT
To : DIRECTOR, FBI (102-343468) paTB: 3/7/55
oM : gAC, LOS ANGELES (100-23402)

SUBJECT:  JOSEPW ¥iLTON LNSEY
SM=-C
00: LOS ANGELES

! A review of the file 1n the Los Angeles office reflects
an independent motion picture or o

Ll
\
/
bl
&b
‘ LiE
Inasmuch as &ll 10g1Ca1 12ads have been covered by ths
Los Angelse 0ffice and hls tctivities are covered by the measures
ctated above, this case is belng placed in & closed status in the
1os Angeles Cffice.
- { P g
(3) ST mo BT . . o
REGISTERED W '-‘ED
s Co ’ ’/ R e “,"';’ e
AT T T e
-y { Il hd - : -t . r“-; -
vop i ) .77 I
Y B MR
v G';:.'»’ \)/)
RECORDED48 /7= ZF#2#/ g~
-i‘——;;"v A —— ——

& MAR 129955
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84C, Les Angeles (100-23402)

; d Btnctor, FBI (100-348468)—5:2 g

A\Josm’i YALTON LOSEY
D SECURITY MATTER - C

Reurlet dated March 7, 1955,

MAR 1 8 1955
MAILED 19

Telson .
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FEDERAL BUREAU O

FormNo.1 .-

5" THISCASE ORIGINATED AT .

P T T U PRY PP

press

L/ 1/55

" DATEWHEN ' " PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE gy

'CMARACTER OF CASE e 7

" SECURTTY, MATTER = C:
Ll s ST oAt A

e 34
It RS PR TS L S 53¢
o 0. FIDEIR e

- e .

~e

s Ttz |
INIS UNOT"SSTRIED ?ED :

Records of Amer
visited Embassy

London to discuss matter.
" “passport, nor

jcan Embassy London show subjec .
1/10/55, was informed of State De-
partment instructions to pick up his passporte . T
Subject wrote on 2/17/55 that his attorney, Sidney - .
Cohn, 1776 Broadway, New York City, would be im ... .o

CPe T

cw o ;-'---l wiltaE SHOWN - -
§#, v, CTHERWISE i A

Sibject did not surrender’ |

did he subsequently visit Embassy with - B

R I

DO NOT WRITE INTHESE SPACES 0’

: ..

FORWARDED: ™
: COPIES DASTHOAED)-H-£2 XIS - /06’

-1 3434bf- A - tRECORUEp-ég

- . . COPIES OF THIS REPORT

1 - London (100-6L6)

6 - Bureau (100-343L68) N5 ABR 26 1955

o
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: ' Hnited States Bepartment of Justice
Ezheral Bureau of htuestigatum '

Washington, D. Ce - -
Apr:ll 21, 1955

ly
,“'mf e

. CTmen T The Fecords of the Passport Section, American Em'bassy,

R _I.ondon, England, reflect that on December 31, 1954, a letter was sent to - -

e et gubject asking him to call at the Embassy to discuss a comxmmication re-
ceived from the Department of State. _

Walter M. Walsh, Passport Officer, U._S. Embassy, - London, -"'"*_
etatés the’ subject visited the Embassy on January 10, 1955, and was in- '~ .75
formed of the State Department's instruction to take up and hold his
passport; further, that he should submit an Affidavit respecting his -
present or past connection with the Communist movement, as we11 &8s any
N additional infomation he considered perb:lnent. G A e e

e o ’ . Mr. Walsh notes the bject indicated he desired to com=
municate with his attorney, Sidney7Cohn, 1776 Broadway, New York City, M.
before taking any -action. He.did not surrender his passport at that time, -

" nor has he since, according to Hr. Walsh. D, T £r /1— :

' ; Enl:assy records further reflect that on February 17,
'1955, the subject addressed & letter to the Embassy stating that Mre Cohn .
d .- would be in Iondon at the end of the month and that he and Cohn would :
R visit the Enbassy t.o discuss the situation. 1 v
ol Mr. Walsh advises the subject has not appeared at the
Embassy since January 10, 1955. . _

. .-'

'.“
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‘mn comtict Mr. Walsh at a later date to
determine whether any new developments '
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Qﬂ‘ice.Memomndum » UNITED STATES GOVER MENT

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-34_31;68) DATE: 5/16/55

SAC, LOS ANGELES (100-23402)

JOSEPH WALTONKQOSEY
SM=C -
00: Los Angeles

. ‘ . Eecurits 2 ° - -3 Cancejod
\ RETIP vo31FLlAM
SAC letter 55-/306_\ - wiez sEORR B
: --EwISE T

e SUCCINCT RESUME OF CASEZ

s7D

“and 1950; requested Americen outh for Democracy (AYD) support in
1946 in putting on an enti-Klu Klux Klen skit; attended Independent
citizens Committee of the Arts Sciences and Professions effairs

— _ bD
and’ sponsore u el &and - .

T:c conference for Werld Pesce. in New York Ccity.ia 19LS.

In Sgptember, 1951 he was to be subpoenaed to appear before the

' ‘ ouse Committee on Un-pmerican Activitles ip ngeles, Callf.
b72L
RECOMMENDATION: am b
.,' ‘. N C':;L“V-‘-;_. ‘."'. C‘.—?‘m
{z::£9e from Security Index. z f*fffﬁc”' J
) ; smuch as there 1s no reported CP membership on the
. \s art of LOSEY since epproximetely 1947 and no reported related group
P A

k Nmembership in e leadership cepaclty, it does not appear thst he
“? S‘ eprrants inclusion on the Security Index at this time.

\ * .

\

¢ i GANGELLED
ol T

Y
REGISTELRED JUN -3 1955 ‘ '

&. 125 Yo MAY 23 1955 O&W
® b JUN13ig5hk ‘ W;QTW',/ 7

—




LA 100«23402

DETCOM TABBING:
_ LOSEY 1s not tabbed for detcom inasmuch as his
activities do not warrant it at this timse.
L ad U
‘,‘, g e .
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| .'I_.nu:-"j"-‘"-o.u G , A 3UN 16 1955
¢ Oﬁice Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

g

T0 DIRECTCR, FBI (100-343468) ], 7 \7 DATE: -6)@%?5 | ”
o o ) S b f : \fl* _ ..g’/
oM : SAC, LOS ANGELES  (100-23402) { P
JECT:  JOSEPH WALTOI\( EY ATTN.: IDENTIFICATION DIVISION
‘ su-¢ - —. , —
9‘;‘, . . ..

Re Los Angeles letter to Bureau dated  5/16/55 .

' By above relet, Bureau authorized cancelling the Security Index
cards formerly maintained for this subject at Los Angeles.

It is therefore requested that the Security Flash fomerly placeddy”

_for this subject in favor of the Los Angeles Office under FBI No, 328563B
now be cancelled 7 ) ——

B et
4 \0’\‘/ $ | %‘/nﬁ/ )‘/ ,/
o e
T
N yprgysqpe - g

. coORDED - & 24 JUN 13 1855

47107 CONTRIED

LT B e
i uly LaSSIFL
- |47 | ﬁ;ﬁia\j 772 BY%%{/%/
: 1y . K ‘.:'i“.'z Sp* / Jd ,,
e iy o Ul b“"' W
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.. Oﬁ(ff Memomndum « UNITED STATES GOVERNM]?’N"I‘

+ 1Y
Ju—————— L Y
, A .

™ & DIRECTOR, FBI (_100-343468) DATE: 8/1/55 . o

" "sac, Tos mvmrEs (100-23402) 7
o g ooy 25, 06 {oh
SooSM-C s e OO gpdT ST

o Re Washington Field letter to the Bureau dated © e favi
1/7/55; Bulet to Los Angeles dated 3/18/55; Los Angeles letter .-
to the Bureau dated 5/1 /55; Los Angeles letter to the Bureau': ' ".
dated 6/8/55 captioned "Security Index"; and Bulet to Los Angeles

' - py letter dated 5/16/55 Los Angeles recommended that - -
. ‘this subject be removed from the Security Index in that his
 current activities falled to fall within criteria of SAC letter .
55;20. The Bureau has approved cancelling this Security Index &
ca . : . ' - ) . Coo !

L2 CONTAINED

\

s subject on 7/20/53 and

- N .. “n

-

REAR S
"7ITI 15 UECTASSIRIER -

“"7TPT WHERE SHOWR

U TIIERWISE

| dated 4/21/55 made at London, England by .. fjr;
SA eflecte that subject still resides in -anc;-
England and had not surrendered his passport. ‘ Lo e

By letter dated ©/8 os_Angeles regques

the Bureau
with the washington Fleld Office
date » Bureau advised Los Angeles

OSEPH WALTON LOSEY. 7&

ha s case should be handled as you =

ere the -
b1E

\\ Bureau ifurther advised t
would handle other securlty matter investigatio
subject is not carried on the,Seiyrity_Index.

——

CEA 674/‘ o -8 e .
0\\05 \ et
RE()}ISTERED R Bﬂ:.ﬂl 12 A
cc: 2 - wWashington Field (100-27972){REGISTERED)

. ”~ .3
FR!T . . )ial
PR Y o 1 Z\Q&s bw/’

UG 8 1955
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LA 100-23402

IR instances are permissive and dependent upon the needs of each
it U case. The above is being set forth for the information of
s ‘tithe,WashingtonAField,office in that Los Angeles will, in all

! bility, b ture the pancellation-£57

e requeSting,in_the near fut
ses.

on subjects of similar 62
" Washineton %éid:isffquQS£édg~
for this subject

@ of the above, Wasbi
e

R
b
H
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Directors FBI

Legal M.'oache I.ondon (100-6)46)

xmissi.on to
is being pla

3 samear

AR

(100-3L:3468)

DATB sepb.

30, 1955




. A @ By . [, 5 J |
4Jwe Menoravidum UNITED STATES' GOVERNMEN

- !)/ro . Director, FBI  (100-343468) . Dats: May 1T, 1956
{ ’ ' .

[ : . Legal Attache, London (100-646) '
I s | O co
e UBJECT: . JOAEPH WALTON LOSEY el

F1o  Mre Re GEPFERT, Paseport Officer, American Esbassy, London,:
England, informs that the most recent development in this case is ths
~" gworn deposition of subject LOSEY before the Consular Section of the !

.'Embassy on 5/11/56, a copy of which wag furnished this office and which
" 1s attached hereto. "It is noted that although subject admits joining the.
" Communist Party in 1946 and voluntarily leaving.the Party in 1947 or 1948,
) jhe'is not now & member of that organization.~ 4 copy of ‘this deposition 1is
. " pot being retained in the files of this offices Mr. GEPPERT also informs

_that subject on the advice of counsel refused to surrender his passporte .

tam ¢




- e N
- e e o e e

v ona v

SWORK DEPOSITION OF JOSEPE WALTON

LOSEY
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? JOSEPHE WAITON LOSEY, being duly sworn, deposes and ssys:?

-

1. I make this affidavit at the request of the

American Consul in London who notifled me that the Department

of State had received information that at one time I was a
member of the Communist Party of the United States and that

I had also been a sponsor of a conference-held‘in 1949 at the
¥sldorf Astoris Hotel 4n ﬁe- York City under the suspices of
the National Council of Arts Sciences and Professions, I was
told that because of these sllegations a guestion had arisen
es to whether or not I was entitled to passport faclilities in
the future, under the provisions of Section 51. 135 of the
Passport Regulations. I was furnished with a copy ofthe
Regulations.

2. In answer I wish to notify the State Department

as follows: .

(a) I am pot & member of the Commmist Party of the United
Stetes or of any other country.

(v) I am not & subject to the discipline, domination or _
control of the Communist Party or of any person or Party
in any way, shape or form connected with the world
Communist movement,

(e} I am not engaged in carrying on the work of the world
Communist movement,

(a) My purposes in ;1v1ng abroad snd trevelling sbroad are
in no conveivable wey related to the carrying out of

~ the aims and purposes of the world Communist movement.
(e) I joined the Communist Party of the United States early
N 4n 1946 and, to the best of my recollection, I left it
in 1047 or 1948, I am not quibe sure as to the exact

. date. T left the Communist Perty of =y own




{
{
l
|
e

2.

}kfree will and volition, and no:t for the purpose of
‘.carrying on its work or ijoctlvea es a concealed
Communist,

(r) At the time I joined the Communist Party I did not
believe in the use of force and violence to overthrow
the Americasn form of Government., I did not then belileve
in the use of force and violence, nor do I now believe
in or advocate the use of force or vioienee to overthrow

our Govermment,

(g) I heve never engesged in espionage, sadbotage or conspiracy,
nor have I Aver been esked to engage in any of these
activities either before, during or after my membership
in the Communist Party.

(h) I heve no knowledge or infoarmation about any person

who has ever @ngaged in sny such ectivities,

3. I was never g memdber, dues-payins or otherwise,
of the National Council of ipts Sciences and Professions. I
was, however, a sponsor of the meeting held at the Weldorf
Astoria. I asgreed to sponsorship along with many diatinguishéd
colleagues, becudse of its avowed purpose to promote san atmosphere
of international friendship and understanding. I did not attend
any sessions of the meeting nor did I make any financisl
contridbution, nor em I aware of the details of what took place

at such meeting., I em sure, however, that I read some of the

~then current newspaper reports of the meeting,

4. My purpdse in trsvelling sbroad is to earn my
1iving as a Director of stage plays and motion pictures., Since
1951 I heve directed plays for the Loundon thestres end
directeq motion pictures and television programmes :n Englaend

and_Italy;?’
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.”f_s. Because of the fect that I was once a member

o’ th§~bommunist Farty and hawe refused to name the names of
other'peraons who were Communists et the time that I was,

ig 1946-1548, whom I knew to be Communists, I have been

ﬁnable to earn s living st my profession in the United States,
even though I had directed many YA"™ pictures for such companies
es R.K.,0,, Columbie, United 8rtists, Paramount, etc., and

was & highly-pelad motion'picture director,

6. I note the Regulations governing the issuance
of passports do not require that a free-born American act as
an informer in order to maintain his rights to a passport,

I em an American not merely by the accident of
birth, but by heritage and training as well., I myself wss born
in Le Crosse, ¥Wisconsin on Janusry 14th, 1909, My ancestors were
Americans long before the American Revolution. My paternsl
grandfether was one of the founiers of la Crosse. In La Crosse
there is still a Losey Boulevard and a Losey Memoriel Arch,
¥y encestors were lewyers, judges end pioneering mid-Western
statesmen, I gradusted with Honours from Dartmouth College,
¢id graduate work st Harvard, I was baptised and confirmed in
the High Anglican Chupch. Both by nature and training I am an
idenlist. I would like everyone to enjoy the good things in 1life,
The good things in 1life to me incluse not only the material
but the spiritusl and the blessings of liberty preserved in our
Constitution. I cannot, as an &merican, treined in thetradition
of political and religious freedom, bring myself to the point
of genouncing others in oeder to protect my own material

interests, For me it would be an sctof self—degradation;v

-
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7. To sum up, my purposes in lving sbroad and
travelling abroed have nothing at all to do with the Communist
Party or the sdvan(;ement of sny of its sims and purposes, sand
I trnsf that with the filing of this nffid‘avit that there will
be pno further impediment tc; ny unrestricted right to the use

of passport facilities,

Sworn to and sudbscribed before me

this  Eleventh day of May 1956,

Signed John B. Penfold

. John B, PENFOLD,
Consul of the Upited States
of Americs &t London,Englend,

Service No: 939
Jtemn No: 38 -
Yo Fee Prescribed, -
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TENATN

“Tegal Attache, London (1

" JOSEPH WALTON 1OSEY:
_SECURITY MATTER = G




STANDARTHPORM NO. 64 ' X L/

: > ‘ ) ‘--\ ,. ' e
_O e Memo;g'hndum « UNITED STA1£S GOVERNMENT"

=

: DIRECTCR, FBI (100-343468) ) o ~ DATE j.3/1°/55
T TN A g

_ suBjEcT: JOSEPH WALTON LOSEY,
e e SMG T T

(00:L

s AN : _’f:_. T R R I - : E ‘-.:s’-
. %7277 "The subject's the Passport Office, Department of State,”* ]
‘was made available to SA“ on 7/12/56 by ¥rs. JULIA F. .57(',
STMPoON.. Passport Legal Division, Yassport Office, inasmich 8s the WFO at one /;

and the fact that he has - 7é

) NNSWOrn, arfidavite The subject's file e
was reviewed by S 8/8/56, at which time the following additional ..
" jnformetion was mobeds: - o .. niie D Snn
T8 24 on 1/26/56, the Anerican Enbassy ‘% London informed the Department -

‘of State that the subject had called at the Embassy on L4/26/56 with his .
attorney, Mr. COHN (believed by the Embassy to be Mr. SIDNEY E. COHN, 1776 Lo
Broadway, New York City) to inquire whether any new jnstructions had been - =
received about his passport situation. A that time the subject and his

lawyer agreed that the subject would execute an affidavit in reply to the

L allegations set forth in the Department's instruction dated 12/27/54.
R COHN requested the Bmbassy to inquire of the Department of State specifically

- what “years of membership in the CP were alleged, whether there were any al-

legations against the subject other than those mentioned in the Department's - - -
jnstruction and that he be furnished the names of the persons making the .~ =
allegations. COHN stated that the affidavit would not be hald up pending - -
a reply on these points. COHN also asked that the Department be informed .
that the subject had made a non-Communist affidavit about October 1950 for - .
the Screen Directors Guild of Hollywood, and that. there were 12 co-signers, .
among them, JOHN HUSTON, JOHN MANCIEWICZ, and GEORGE STEVENS. The Embassy = ¢
commented that the subject was evidently as unwilling t o surrender his pass- - -

port as he was on the occasion of a previous visit to the Embassy on 1/10/550~
. ‘BY 0perationé Memorandum dated 5/11/56, the Embassy at London tr
_ . mitted go the Department the subject's affidavit dated 5/11/56 at London, .
< "' whereiff he stated that he was not then a member of the CP, but had been fram ..

7" carl$ ih 1946 9 1947 or 19UB. . i, o L
' Ntx SURE M/ mN(i0. ATTACKEDR . Aol IR
' Two photostatic copies of the subject's affidavit are enclosed -

hérewith to the Bureau. One photostatic copy thereof is enclosed herewith :-"'_ﬁ :
to Los Angeles. S _ St

R v S
@Bureau' (Encls. 2) L,?"*RFSCO ' L ../_0,2." ﬂéﬂé Z___ ? a\ .

}Z-Los Angeles (Encle l)(info)-"(jﬁ'i{‘)_(_}oo-
e 28 AUG 14 {655

| -' E: -WFO
- - q 00-23&02)
. jw AGENCY . -~ciog
_7. . /[c’ont FORWE/22.
. 7 .
w5 AUG20198ET T s




DIRECTCR, FBI

RE:ﬂ JOSEPH WALTON Losmr. wa.

m 5/29/56 the Department 0

- 'Londcn‘ to inform the subject that his
passport could e renewed to expu‘e on 8/22/58. RIIG.. -

f State mstructed t.he Eubassy at

affidavit had been filed and t,hat his




]fﬁce Memomﬂdum . UNITED STA'l 3 GOVERNMENT j
T FBI (100-3h3h68) | 3
London (100-6h6)

DATE: Sept.ember 28 1956

_ 'Directo
Legal Attac‘le N
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‘. Legal Attache,a}ondor_x - (100-646) . - (’("
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. THE FOREIGN SERVICE ™~
OF THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA "\‘\\\X\— _ X_
The American Embassy Q,Q\\ G‘\_?\;
Rome, Italy

J . | Date: December 7, 1956
/" " To:  Director, FBI -
.‘/“ pyl?rctm: gegal Attache (100-84) '
, | _ ome, Italy é /
‘ i Re: JOSEPHCPOSEY | % "ﬁ 0

SECURITY MATTER - C

N B

E . .
\/ , Enclosures (5)31“0“0/(; . :
-' (u) Y | : 3
pd
' l
RUC ) o 7&
yee- X choaom-u/w ’39/3-%;//
st Eial (NDEXED-E - ,
mf-/--—f—é oy = | .
BY Tc - 6 | -
ALL INFOR monsc;t;l;tlgﬂm —-—-G S{,ﬁ;’g\,
-p INCLA
e RESHOW S\-)?ﬂ -
JTHERWISE A ,
0405072 '
1 19 ﬂf':cad j
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Oﬁice Memomndum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
iy  Director, FBI (100-3h3h68) . | Dm, llarch 6 1957

Lega.l Attache ’ I.ondon (100—6h6)

RICHARD D. GEPPERT, Vice Consul, American Embassy, 3
‘that the’ “‘subject visited the Enbassy on 2/9/57 to ascertain whether it was
possible -to ascerbain_ why Italian authorities were denying him entry into

e According to LOSEY, he was denied entry into Italy in 1953 on
nnspecified grounds. He recently inquiried at the Italian Embassy in .

> ' London whether there was still objection to his entering Italy.: He statad
S he expected to go there soon in connect.ion with a film he was maks.ng. -

4

u

".‘-; CE Subsequently, ai‘ter checking with Rome, the Italia.n Embassy
infonned him he would not be admitted into Italy. 'As previously, no - -
grounds for this refusal were specifiede - - mtsmenime i it

e

L GEPFERT, in advising the Department of State of the above,
- & stated that no advice was offered to subject other than to- suggest his ﬁ

- ,attorney could make inquirles for him.- g e g

e .'f:" For the -.mfoma.tion of the Rome Ofﬁ.ce, subject was born on-
1/1!;/09 at La Crosse, Wisconsin, He'is a Security Index gub
Los les Office.

S VTS -

CC: Rome,sent direct

N - ) T “TION qn“Iu\m
- g 1T “"' \SSIFIED
paboRe SﬁGc(!! LT

AR T

s o

B

-




s}
8AC, lLos Angeles (100=-23402)
- Director, FBI (1B0-343468)
t : ’ .
o
JOSEPH WALTOR LOSEY
EECURITY MATTER = C
;: !‘1.," .i
L
‘ stat of Attachment "
y eclassified “Secret"” 18 enclosed for the {nformation of
§ the Los Angeles Office and Legal Attache, Londoa.
| Subject's name is not maintained in the
Security Index,
R Y

Tcomm ~ &
1 3 14AR 1957

" Neoase re—
Tele. Room p—

A
Chassifisd kY M 3&
| A

_,',_4;,,-5.::-?‘-}; cne GN&RJ/,J’/(‘
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‘ THE FOREIGN SERVICE 6.",

: : "OF THE 4, BN

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ' 4

The American Embassy ..
Rome, Italy _,‘;-'-" T SR

Date: March 14, 1957

To: 'Director, FBI (100-343468) Q(Q,,{
Qﬁc/from: Legal Attache (100-84) ﬁyf T
. Rome, Italy & (2
w ‘Subject: JOSEPH WALTON LOSEY, wa. £2
/ | SECURITY MATTER - C~

Re 3/6/57 London memo %o Bure_é.u.A

Attached for :L_ni‘orma’cion of London
are coples of 12/7/56 Rome memo %o Bureau
and enclosure re "JOSEP(H“"I)JOSEY, SECURITY

MATTEB - CQ“

1

ce - London (with &4 enclosures) - sent direct

mpd (bi)
i
RECORDED-11 , .
awa l0o- 33265~

ALL INFOR 113 0LTAINED 'y MAR 20 195

E.u—‘ S :l\\.u.r\s)uh “._ ...... o D «\)
ﬁn\EJ l———— Jdlél ““: \ ¢ L w—— / Q,S)
sp ¢ W/a.#s.v s7ulr) \’r o cgés‘

e iR 1957 S o
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Oﬁic‘e Memowmdum . UNITED \l‘ATES GOVERNMEQZD 3

: v TO : 'Director, FBI (100"3,43’468) . ) L DATB' April 30’ 1957
i; s Legal Attache, London (100-6L6) D ' | o o “
N JOSEPH WALTON msm, wa, ;3’052 ).\ Los g  ~1:«'-7- 23 b /' B

sM-C

N Enc'losed is a copy of a letter ated April 9; 1957, which £
subject addressed to the Embassy in an effort to solicit the Exbassy's
‘assistance in’ straightening out his difficulties -with Itali.an “authoriti
‘who, 2s noted ‘in referenced Jetter, have refused _ rmission ¢

5 enter t‘nat- country.

: o The Enbassy, in forwarding the enclosed Tetter to State with a
request for instructions, has pointed out that, while it is ¥mown why :-
the subject has been refused entry jnto Italy, this. information is classi'

5 fied and Obvi.ously cannot be passed on to the subject

. "1A

i

;I‘he Bureau will be adv1sed of developments.

\ (—:\\‘;‘{S“U- LSS F\ED




2 Montpeller Squere,
itphdon;“f;"sg Ve 7o

EE A e T
Sy

" Grosvenor Square,’
L it v 1.’ PR

-"]uff""J{"L‘ janhéﬁlthvith'ﬁy>§aéibdft ﬁ;gbi;n’iééﬁgy;ar; . -
o vriting to ask your advioce. . A A

RIS

7 " In the summer of 1953 I vas denied entrsnce ta Itely
. at the border town of Vintemilla, Ko explenstion wag - .
‘ given then or since. I bave not had occasion to go to [. . .
Italy since that time, but have recently tried - vithout . <%
. success - Lo get clarification of the matter from the PR
Jtalien Consul-General in London, the Count 4l Thient. -:
' Despite considerable correspondence snd sn i{nterviev, =y
- efforts have been cozpletely e
*‘this mgtter can be & residual difficulty from my previous .-
. psssport situstion, of vhich you are fully informed. It n
°  mey be necessary for me to go to Italy in connestion with
" wy £ilx plens in this country. Is there anything you c&n .
. ¢ do, or &dvige, to correct the situstion? . 1'd be glad to i -
2 give you eoples of mwy full correspondence witk the Itelisn - -~

Cons
it 1s tuet there are mno ch
glven to the Consul-Generel in Lonéon by Rem

- s

arges mede, &nd no explsnatisn
o, It just

370 4. .

. sppears to bs & complgte blooke ¥ s G g vy iiT
;Ei¥1 . A\d,iéch'dpﬁgeciaté‘aniébing‘jod_étniﬁéjfé:heip'ggggig
R B S DT TR o
S S A Yours sincerel

RT3 ho
PR Yo

unsvailing. I wonder if L

1-Geneorel - hovever, the main tking that cczes out otvﬂ-‘”
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ALY, INFOR’ ATION CONTATNED
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Oﬂice Memomndum

Director, FBI (100-3h3h68)v

by 3 3
R

15 d:fficulties “fn obtaining permission

Wlth reference to subjec

. from Italian authorities to enter that country, he has been informed by
". the Embassy, in accordance with Department of State instructions, that. v
the Department does not intervene to obtain visas or perm:.ssmn for "
Americans to travel in foreign countries.

= . . UACB, this case is bein atus

nvpm 2ZTNM
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Ak THE FOREIGN SERVICE e e T e

. OF THE
('} UNITED STATES OF AMERICA : )
The American Embassy ‘ N :
Rome, Italy | : _ . 1\\:\0’ y
o @.)‘)P
October 3, 1957 NN 4 ‘\\\\‘

"TQ\\\." s 5
D:Lrector, FBI (1oo 3&3&68) O ‘%\\’\’" /Q)y/

.fLegat, Rome (100-81*) ,‘ "‘-'\\7\“\ /' \ 2

"7 (3GSEPH WALTON. LOSEY-) wa., ,,@ X
 SECORINY | MATTER - C ' 0\ 6'

B

-,0‘ O

Re London letter to Bureau dated 6/28/57

’ olitical Sec

Embassy, Rome, Italy, aavisea on 9/27/57 7 that

NEWSWEEK reporter in Rome, Italy, had contacte

nad requested assistance in obtaining permission from - 57C'
the Italian Government for subject to veenter Italy.. -

qtated he advised*that ir
subject 1s being denled entry into Ita aly, s a matter

entirely within the Jurisdiction of the I’calian Governmenﬁ

- and that the U. S. Embassy would in no way 1nterfere. bz

_ state identified himself
-as a close friend O subject and he was interested in

ascertaining, i1f possible, the reasons for subject 57::
being barred from Italy SO that he could take steps to

assist sub.ject in reentering Italy. .
A cop of this memorandum 1s being

furnished directly to the Legat, London, for 1nformation. P.

LS

. &
cc - London (sent direct) - &

.8 o
a:{cs;og -5 06- 3%37%{— /03

lSI-x; 1 00T Ao 1967
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.Oﬁice Memomndum « UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

- e STANDARD PORM 40, 84
t

3

i

&

L4

:

i

: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-343468) ‘paTE:  8/:6./58
t .

5’_

&

3

TO H
;<ﬁ;8S/’ :
ROM 7: SAC, WFO (100—27972)

‘ o

| - oy COTHED.

jsvnjr_scrt/ - JOSEPH WALTON@LOSEY , W2 *&:L,\& \ Uj‘}f;\—hng\‘i" ;_D /'&# .
e M€ el % M gy llfpolh=
R M o CLos ancezEs) 1 alt3E lr?

5%\} IR he following information was received Q;' S
= (;/\Q by from the records of the passport ~7(fqﬁ*

office, partment of State:

- .

n’ The file reflected that JOSEPH WALTON LOSEY on b e

2 ' 4/9/57 aavised the U, S. Vice Consul, American Embassy in

. london, England,. that in the Summer of 1953 he was denied
entrance to Italy and that he had been unsuccessful in .
determining the reason. He asked the American Embassy R N
to help him ascertain the reason for that denial as he C
planned to go to Italy in connection with his film .
plans: for Italy. LOSEY was residing at 2 Morbpelier Square, .
London, England. : o .

W R Jo SCHEH wﬁzfﬁuﬁgﬁwg/

. The file reflectsan application for a passport
made on 5/29/58 in London, England, at which time he
indicated he had a previous passport, number 383, that
had been issued to him on 8/23/54., Subject wanted to
visit all unrestricted countries and was residing at 2 -
Montepelier Square, London, England, with his wife, DOROTHY
ANNCEOSEY. He had been married to ber on 6/16/56 at which
time her name was DORGTHY ANN®BROMILEY. Her birth date
was 9/18/30_at Manchester, Erigland, She was a British '
subject. The subject also submitted an affidavit on 5/29/58
to the U. S. Consul in London, England, 4n which he denied
any present membership in the Communist Party. He stated
that he had been 2 communist member, however, the affidavit
‘reflected ho information as to the period of that membership.

l..'Aa
{'2 ‘= Bureau

| ‘2 - Los Angelés (100-23402) @ W;QL L
1 - WFO // ' . -
‘ R T Rt L S _ J5

ot T el00-3 314

¢

18 AUG 7 1988 -
NV
(<SS




WFO 100-27972

' The sﬁbjéct's passpor, applicatioh also indicated
that the subject's mother, INA“HIGBEE, was residing with the
subject in London, England, at 2 Montepelier Square.

On 7/1/58, the American Embassy in London was
authorized by the Department of State, to issued the subject
a passport, The file contained no information as to what
the travel plans were for the subject.

The subject was described as 6' tall with brown
hair and blue eyes. He had & pock marks on his forehead.
His occupation was listed as a Motion Picture Director.
Fis photograpin appears on iis 1958 application. RUC.
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Oﬁice Memon ndzmz . UNITED STA BS GOVERNMENT

10 D rector, FBI (100-3’43468) | DATB- April 13’ 1961
0’ Legat, London {100~ 6&6) C » TSR
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